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SIR JOm WHITE & SIBEL WHITE 3 MAY 1993

^  1
HUSBAND: John White Sir^

Born: Eng

Marr:^
Died: 1573 Eng

Occ: Lrd Mayor London

1746

717

WIFE: Sibel White^
Born:

1747

CH LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Robert White^
Born:

Marr: 24 Jun 1585

To: Bridget Allgar^
Marr:

To: ^
Died: 1617

Eng

Shalford, Essex, Eng^

Eng

1748

718

1749

720

1752

REFERENCES

^Sheriff of London 1556, Lord Mayor 1563. Kaye.

^Kaye.

^Sister of Sir Thomas White of South Warnsboro, Hants. Kaye.

^Roberts.

^Parish Register of Shalford.

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 106-6randSon Rel. to wife: 106-6randSon



JOHN WHITE & MARY LEVIT 3 MAY 1993

HUSBAND:

Born:

Marr:

Died:

Father:

Mother:

John Hhite^
1598

26 Dec 1622

1683

Robert White

Bridget Allgar

Eng

Messing, Essex, Eng^'^
Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

1761

724

1748

1749

WIFE: Mary Levit
Born:

1762

CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

Name: Mary White^
Born: circa 1626

Bap: 16 Jul 1626

Marr: 29 Jan 1645/6
To: Jonathon Gilbert^

Died: circa 1649

Eng

Messing, Essex, Eng

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Name: Nathaniel White Capt.^
Born: before 1632

Marr:

To: Elizabeth ^
Died: 27 Aug 1711

Eng^

Name: Daniel White^
Born: 1640^
Marr: 1 Nov 1661

To: Sarah Crow^
Died: 27 Jul 1713

Name: Jacob White^
Born: 8 Oct 1645 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

Name: John White^®
eb3»- 1648

c?JC {Jay /?/
Hartford, Hartford Co, CT^

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter
Rel. to husband: 8G-GrandSon

1764

726

1765

1766

727

1767

1768

728

1769

4 Name: Sarah White^ 1705

F Born: 1642^
X Marr: 15 Oct 1666 695

To: Barnabus Hinsdale^ 1704

Marr: 729

To: Stephen Taylor^ 1770

1771

1772

Rel. to wife: 8G-GrandSon



JOHUr WHITE & MARY LEVIT 3 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: John White

WIFE: Mary Levit

REFERENCES

^Roberts.

^Parish Register of Messing.

^Gilbert Family.

^Kaye. Savage.

^Family left England in 1632.

^Guess to keep in order.

^Hinsdale Gen.

®Wid. of Stephen Taylor. Hinsdale Gen,

^Hinsdale Gen. Kaye. Savage.

10Kaye.



ROBERT WHITE & 3 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: Robert White^
Born:

Marr:^
Died: 1617

Father: John White Sir

Mother: Sibel White

Other w:

1585: Bridget Allgar

Eng

Eng

1748

720

1746

1747

1749

WIFE: 1
1752

Born: Eng

Died: (deceased) Eng

CH]ELDREN (X s ancestor of preparer)

1 Name: Daniel White^ 1753

M Born: before 1585 Eng

REFERENCES

Roberts.

Prepared by: Raymond Jsunes Pozrter

Rel. to husband: 96-6randSon Rel. to wife;



/I
ROBERT WHITE & BRIDGET RLLGAR 3 HAY 1993

A  1
HUSBAND: Robert White^

Born:

Harr: 24 Jun 1585

Died: 1617

Father: John White Sir

Mother: Sibel White

Other w:

Eng

Shalford, Essex, Eng^'^
Eng

1748

718

1746

1747

1752

WIFE: Bridget Allgar^
Born: 1562

Bap: 11 Mar 1562

1749

Shalford, Essex, Eng

Shalford, Essex, Eng^

CH][LDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)

1 Name: Sarah White^ 1754

F Born: 1586 Shalford, Essex, Eng

Bap: 8 Mar 1585/6 Shalford, Essex, Eng^
Marr: circa 1613 725

To: James Bowtell^ 1763

2 Name: Nathaniel White^ 1755

M Born: 1587 Shalford, Essex, Eng

Bap: 30 Apr 1587 Shalford, Essex, Eng^
Died: 1623 Fering, Essex, Eng
Prob: 31 Jul 1623 Fering, Essex, Eng

3 Name: Mary White^ 1750

F Born: 1590 Shalford, Essex, Eng

Bap: 24 Aug 1590 Shalford, Essex, Eng^
Marr: 30 Jun 1614 Shalford, Essex, Eng^ 719

To: Joseph Loomis^ 1751

Died: 23 Aug 1652 Windsor, Hartford Co, CT

4 Name: Elizabeth White^ 1756

F Born: 1592 Shalford, Essex, Eng

Bap: 5 Mar 1591/2 Shalford, Essex, Eng^
Marr: 7 Nov 1616 Shalford, Essex, Eng^ 721

To: William Goodwin^ 1757

Died: before 1670

5 Name: Bridget White^ 1759

F Born: 1594 Shalford, Essex, Eng

Bap: 18 Aug 1594 Shalford, Essex, Eng^
Marr: 28 Sep 1618 Messing, Essex, Eng^ 723

To: John Christmas^ 1760

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 96*-GrandSon Rel. to wife: 96'-GrandSon



ROBERT WHITE & BRIDGET ALLGAR 3 MAY 1993

HUSBAND: Robert White

WIFE: Bridget Allgar

CHILDREN (Continued)

REFERENCES

^Roberts.

^Parish Register of Shalford.

^Dau. of William Allgar and Margaret . Roberts,

^Parish Registerof Shalford.

^Hinsdale Gen.

^Parish Register of Messing.

^Coddington. Roberts.

6 Name: John White^ 1761

M Born: 1598 Eng

X Marr: 26 Dec 1622 Messing, Essex, Eng^ 724

To: Mary Levit^ 1762

Died: 1683 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT

7 Name: Anna White^ 2000

F Born: 1600 Shalford, Essex, Eng
Marr: 18 Oct 1620 Messing, Essex, Eng^ 837

To: John Porter' 2001

Died: Jul 1647 Windsor, Hartford Co, CT

8Holy Cross Church. Felsted Parish Register.

'coddington.


