SIR JOHN WHITE & SIBEL WHITE	3 MAY 1993 1
HUSBAND: John White Sir1	1746
Born: Eng	
Marr: <sup>2</sup>	717
Died: 1573 Eng	
Occ: Lrd Mayor London	
<u> </u>	
. 7	4-4-
WIFE: Sibel White <sup>3</sup>	1747
WIFE: Sibel White Born:	1/4/
Born:	
Born:	
Born:	1747
Born: CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)	
Born:  CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)  1 Name: Robert White <sup>4</sup>	1748
Born:  CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)  1 Name: Robert White <sup>4</sup> M Born: Eng	1748
Born:  CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)  1  Name: Robert White <sup>4</sup> M  Born: Eng  X  Marr: 24 Jun 1585 Shalford, E	1748 Sssex, Eng <sup>5</sup> 718
Born:  CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)  1   Name: Robert White <sup>4</sup> M   Born:	1748 Ssex, Eng <sup>5</sup> 718 1749

## REFERENCES

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter

Rel. to husband: 10G-GrandSon Rel. to wife: 10G-GrandSon

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Sheriff of London 1556, Lord Mayor 1563. Kaye.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Kaye.

 $<sup>^{3}</sup>$ Sister of Sir Thomas White of South Warnsboro, Hants. Kaye.

<sup>4</sup>Roberts.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup>Parish Register of Shalford.

/		
JOHN WHITE & MARY LEVIT	3 MAY 1993 1	
IUSBAND: John White 1	1761	
Born: 1598 Eng	724	
Marr: 26 Dec 1622 Messing, Essex, Eng <sup>2,1</sup> Died: 1683 Hartford, Hartford Co, CT		
Father: Robert White	1748	
Mother: Bridget Allgar	1749	
WIFE: Mary Levit <sup>1</sup> Born:	1762	
CHILDREN (X = ancestor of preparer)		
1 Name: Mary White <sup>3</sup>	1764	
F Born: circa 1626 Eng	1,01	
Bap: 16 Jul 1626 Messing, Essex, Eng		
Marr: 29 Jan 1645/6 Hartford, Hartford Co,	CT 726	
To: Jonathon Gilbert <sup>3</sup>	1765	
Died: circa 1649 Hartford, Hartford Co,	CT	
Name: Nathaniel White Capt.4	1766	
M Born: before 1632 Eng <sup>5</sup>		
Marr:	727	
To: Elizabeth4	1767	
Died: 27 Aug 1711		
Name: Daniel White4	1768	
M Born: 1640 <sup>6</sup>		
Marr: 1 Nov 1661	728	
To: Sarah Crow <sup>4</sup>	1769	
Died: 27 Jul 1713		
4 Name: Sarah White <sup>7</sup>	1705	
F Born: 1642 <sup>6</sup>		
X Marr: 15 Oct 1666	695	
To: Barnabus Hinsdale <sup>8</sup>	1704	
Marr: To: Stephen Taylor <sup>9</sup>	729 1770	
To: Stephen Taylor	1770	
5 Name: Jacob White4	1771	
M Born: 8 Oct 1645 Hartford, Hartford Co,	CT	
6 Name: John White <sup>10</sup>	1772	
M Chr. 1648 Hartford, Hartford Co.		
OK BOTH;		

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter Rel. to husband: 8G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 8G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: John White WIFE: Mary Levit

## REFERENCES

<sup>1</sup>Roberts.

<sup>2</sup>Parish Register of Messing.

<sup>3</sup>Gilbert Family.

<sup>4</sup>Kaye. Savage.

<sup>5</sup>Family left England in 1632.

<sup>6</sup>Guess to keep in order.

7Hinsdale Gen.

 $^{8}\mathrm{Wid.}$  of Stephen Taylor. Hinsdale Gen.

<sup>9</sup>Hinsdale Gen. Kaye. Savage.

10<sub>Kaye</sub>.

ROBE	RT WHITE &		3 MAY 1993	1
HUSB:	AND: Robert White 1			1748
	orn:	Eng		
M	arr:1	•		720
D	ied: 1617	Eng		
Fat	her: John White Sir	_		1746
Mot.	her: Sibel White			1747
Othe	r w:			
1	585: Bridget Allgar			1749
В	IFE:1 orn:	Eng		1752
D	ied: (deceased)	Eng		
	DREN (X = ancestor of Name: Daniel White			1252
1				1753
M	Born: before 1585	Eng		

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Roberts.

	A		
ROE	ERT WHITE & BRIDGET ALL	GAR 3 MAY 1993	1
HUS	BAND: Robert White 1		1748
	Born:	Eng	1,40
	Marr: 24 Jun 1585	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2,1</sup>	718
		Eng	
Fa	ther: John White Sir		1746
	ther: Sibel White		1747
Oth	er w:		1550
			1752
	WIFE: Bridget Allgar3		1749
	Born: 1562	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Bap: 11 Mar 1562	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>4</sup>	
СНІ	LDREN (X = ancestor of	preparer)	
	,		
1	Name: Sarah White <sup>1</sup>		1754
F	Born: 1586	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Bap: 8 Mar 1585/6	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2</sup>	
	Marr: circa 1613 To: James Bowtell <sup>1</sup>		725
	10: James Bowtell		1763
2	Name: Nathaniel Whit	<sub>e</sub> 1	1755
М	Born: 1587	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Bap: 30 Apr 1587	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2</sup>	
	Died: 1623	Fering, Essex, Eng	
	Prob: 31 Jul 1623	Fering, Essex, Eng	
3	Name: Mary White <sup>1</sup>		1750
F	Born: 1590	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Bap: 24 Aug 1590	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2</sup>	-40
•	Marr: 30 Jun 1614 To: Joseph Loomis <sup>5</sup>	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2</sup>	719
	Died: 23 Aug 1652	Windsor, Hartford Co, CT	1751
	2104. 23 Aug 1032	mindsol, naitible to, ti	
		4	
4	Name: Elizabeth Whit		1756
F	Born: 1592	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Bap: 5 Mar 1591/2 Marr: 7 Nov 1616	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2</sup>	701
	To: William Goodwin	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>Z</sup> n <sup>1</sup>	721 1757
	Died: before 1670		1/3/
5	Name: Bridget White		1759
F	Born: 1594	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Bap: 18 Aug 1594	Shalford, Essex, Eng <sup>2</sup>	703
	Marr: 28 Sep 1618 To: John Christmas	Messing, Essex, Eng <sup>6</sup> 1	723 1760
	praced by: Paymond Tamps		1/00

Prepared by: Raymond James Porter Rel. to husband: 9G-GrandSon

Rel. to wife: 9G-GrandSon

HUSBAND: Robert White WIFE: Bridget Allgar

## CHILDREN (Continued)

6	Name: John White <sup>1</sup>		1761
М	Born: 1598	Eng	
x	Marr: 26 Dec 1622	Messing, Essex, Eng <sup>6</sup>	724
- 1	To: Mary Levit <sup>1</sup>	•	1762
	Died: 1683	Hartford, Hartford Co, CT	
7	Name: Anna White <sup>7</sup>		2000
F	Born: 1600	Shalford, Essex, Eng	
	Marr: 18 Oct 1620	Messing, Essex, Eng <sup>8</sup>	837
	To: John Porter <sup>9</sup>	•	2001
	io: John Porter.		2001

## REFERENCES

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Roberts.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>Parish Register of Shalford.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>Dau. of William Allgar and Margaret ----. Roberts.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>Parish Registerof Shalford.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup>Hinsdale Gen.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>6</sup>Parish Register of Messing.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>7</sup>Coddington. Roberts.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>8</sup>Holy Cross Church. Felsted Parish Register.

<sup>9</sup>Coddington.